
40. 

Monday, May 6, 2002 - Continued 

Sealed bids for Repair of Dryvit Wall System were received and opened. The bidder being one 

(1) in number is as follows: 

1. Superior Stucco hourly rate $36.00 Plasterers; $29.00 Laborers; 
Cost + 5% on all parts (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184558) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bid to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Septic Tank Service were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in 

number are as follow: 

1. Honey Wagon Septic Tanks _ by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184559) 
2. Roto-Rooter Septic Tank Serv. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184560) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bids to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Repair of Shindawa Model T-20 Grass Trimmer Parts were received and opened. 

The bidder being one (1) in number is as follows: 

1. Green Country Ag & Lawn no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184561) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bid to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Ammunition were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in number 

are as follow: 

1. GT Distributors by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184562) 
2. Oklahoma Police Supply by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184563) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Gun Range Equipment were received and opened. The bidders being three (3) 

in number are as follow: 

1. Action Target total bid price $8,490.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184564) 
2. Oklahoma Police Supply no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184565) 
3. Porta Target, Inc. total bid price $7,614.50 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184566) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Office Chairs and Desks were received and opened. The bidders being six (6) in 

number are as follow: 

1. Burkhart’s Office Plus by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184567) 
2. Core Office Furniture by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184568) 

3. Fenton’s Office Mart by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184569) 

4. Furniture For Business by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184570) 

5. L&M Office Furniture by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184571) 
6. Tulsa Office Furnishings by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184572) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 13, 2002. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

There were no bids received for New 350 cu.in. and 5.3 Liter Chevrolet Engines. 


